VBC Masterpoint Rankings (as of Mar 6, 2026)

Rank

Grand Master (NABC) (10,000+)

Chuck Said
Michael Lawrence

Platinum Master (10,000+)

Elaine Said

Art Lowen
Coley McGinnis
Dot Blue

Linda Hanson
David Birnbaum

Emerald Master (7,500-10,000)

Patrick Williams
Rebecca Lowen
Bryan Howard

Diamond Master (5,000-7,500)

Judith Armonat
Elizabeth Ivey
Janet Appel
Jack Ambach Jr
Mike Reeslund
Terry Van Dyke
Connie Spector
Karen Kendrick
Steven McMahan
Bob Allard
Linda Murdock

Sapphire Master (3,500-5,000)

Kevin Clark

Anne Hitt

Carol Cox

Anne Erwin
Eleanor Rodgers
Jon Young
Mechel Frost

Jay Hitt

Patricia Beason
Chris Panagopoulos
David Strayhorn
Tommy Latham
Larry Averbuch
Matthew Morgan
David Cochener

Saturday, March 7, 2026

Total Points

47,918
23,216

25,468
21,489
17,880
14,403
14,246
14,135

8,918
8,597
7,674

7,251
6,945
6,756
6,750
6,454
6,390
6,036
6,021
5,387
5,195
5,012

5,870
4,798
4,762
4,662
4,563
4,523
4,337
4,246
4,182
4,134
4,090
4,042
4,025
4,007
3,832

Rank

Sapphire Master (3,500-5,000)

Janice Van Dyke
Betsi Tunnell
Phillip Vest
David Albrecht
Patricia Taylor
Gold Master (2,500-3,500)

Pam Allen
Charlynn Foust
Joanne Sneed
Roslyn McMahan
Kathryn Hasty
Nat Harris
Paul Dole
Barbara Newman
Ken McCaskill
Barbara Moomy
David Alan Smithfield
Harry Allen
Cheryl Ambach
Merrie Alexander
Judy Hackett
Tom Cox
Audrey Rice
Tommy Boze
Dianne Sussman
Calvin J. Fultz
Lucy Milton
Chris Sloan
Donna Holt
Mark St John
Linda Boze
Gregory Reichert
Marge Chipman
Sandy Gregory
Don Turner
Alison Gembar
Laurie Howorth
Douglas Hirt
Sheila Fleming
Ruby Master (1,500-2,500)

Don Hasty
Bettye Golden

Total Points

3,732
3,666
3,630
3,577
3,542

4,569
4,030
3,524
3,492
3,442
3,412
3,382
3,342
3,301
3,289
3,121
3,116
3,026
2,925
2,911
2,891
2,841
2,801
2,755
2,731
2,728
2,715
2,711
2,709
2,707
2,696
2,658
2,651
2,595
2,581
2,580
2,531
2,513

2,841
2,420
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Rank
Ruby Master (1,500-2,500)

Margie Hogshead
Berkeley Montes
Irwin Hodes
Sid Stanley
Bill Stevenson
Barbara Cross
Jim Wynalek
Melanie Hirt
Roy Berkon
Bonnie Keough
Ann Williams
Jim Jones
Howard Sandler
Richard Chalal
Edie Walker
Jan Gray
Jan lliff
Betsy Keeling
Hope Hallum
Pieter Hoonderd
Bob Dietrick
Elaine Luartes
Charles Smith
Thomas Yeagley
Charlotte Prow
Jim Southerland
Tammy Gray
Lois Knight
Mickey Wilson
Mary Margaret Hamlett
Rees Mitchell
Silver Master (1,000-1,500)

Bonnie Hill
Richell Breakwell
Janice Walker
Carolyn Ford
Sarah Thompson
Charles Brown
Jay Winget
Suzanne Torrence
Peggy Burkhalter
Linda Stahmann
Betty White
Becca Ingle

Saturday, March 7, 2026

Total Points

2,367
2,358
2,212
2,192
2,148
2,043
2,035
1,999
1,919
1,864
1,843
1,832
1,816
1,777
1,772
1,734
1,716
1,698
1,673
1,652
1,639
1,636
1,614
1,591
1,580
1,578
1,549
1,549
1,520
1,518
1,502

1,890
1,773
1,431
1,403
1,390
1,387
1,383
1,374
1,362
1,343
1,332
1,321

Rank Total
Silver Master (1,000-1,500)

James Lawler

Sue Atwood

Ella Beesley
Shannon Sloan
Carrol Kleinschmidt
Regina Aleotti Jones
Judy Anderson
Walter Brostrom
Anne Martin

Chris Clark

Carol Martin

Mary Caraway
Michelle Coop
Hannah Tidman
Dorothy Pace
Robert Nadler
Robert Bennett
Ruth Raines

Dian Fleming

Alyce Daws

Ronald Young

Barb Daugherty
Nancy Smithfield
Yaron Schweizer
Sharon Ricciardi
Barbara Lampe

Joy Conkwright
Mariana Richardson
Tonya Jones

Ann Lauterbach
Steve White

Randy Held

Anne Slosky

Doris Philamalee
Gloria Blount

Anne Reagan
Michael Weinzimer
Jill Jenkins

Michele Bass
Wendell Goodman
Lucy Goodman
James Porter
Vernon (Mike) Carrigan
Dorothy Nagel

Points

1,311
1,302
1,298
1,297
1,288
1,281
1,277
1,253
1,242
1,227
1,226
1,217
1,214
1,203
1,199
1,193
1,180
1,179
1,174
1,174
1,171
1,168
1,166
1,165
1,164
1,154
1,153
1,143
1,141
1,140
1,138
1,134
1,133
1,130
1,121
1,114
1,113
1,112
1,111
1,110
1,099
1,095
1,082
1,078
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Rank
Silver Master (1,000-1,500)

Frances Scales
George Wilson
Janice Naftilan
Ann Rees
Carol Schnaars
Charles Chase
Joey Lebeau
Nancy Levy
Hilary Hart-Brown
Dick Hooker
Mary Lewis

Bronze Master (500-1,000)

Angie Sevier

Ed Reagan

Sara Helfrich
Joy O'Dell
Bobbie Long
Irene Lowe
Betty Rourke
Blair Willoughby
Jerry Bull

Diane Dioguardi
Nancy Gold

Tom Wilson
Cynthia Kight
John Lampe
Louise Vandever
John Ford

Larry Hays

Linda Brodie
Dwayne Hoffman
Jay Baker

Bill Flanagan
Margia McCulloch
Donna Young
Pat Albrecht
Tom Coop
Maureen Wynalek
Jon Levine

Susie Mathews
Rick Ross
Patricia Latham
Peggy Crawford
Terry Martin

Saturday, March 7, 2026

Total Points

1,073
1,064
1,062
1,051
1,040
1,037
1,029
1,027
1,011
1,011
1,005

1,751
1,024
993
991
988
987
983
982
975
970
969
958
958
948
927
910
909
901
899
898
896
893
885
882
876
870
870
840
829
797
796
787

Rank
Bronze Master (500-1,000)

Sherry Howell
Doris Marlow
Sissy McAlister
Kathy Ganske
Peggy Sciotto
Wiley Holloway Jr
Kay Brown

Pat Robichaux
Jennifer Reid
Debbie Shaw
Carleen Dowell
Joan Dibaggio
Mike Smithfield
Winifred Hassell
Pam Donofrio
Jim Daugherty
John Maguirk
Tom Robinson
Joan Proctor
Gloria Moore
Cynthia Hill
Marcy Ehrlich
Joy Murphy
Maylene Renegar
John Jones

Mary Ruth Smith
Elizabeth Marshall
Grace Whitlow
Raymond Spears
Kathryn Keenan
Steve Mathews
Suzanne Baker

Life Master (300-500)

John Lee
James Ray
Michael Cross
Cathy Beemer
Beth Derrick
Charlotte Frattini
Kathy Patten
Robin Patton
Laura Niewold
Fred Stahmann
Ann Gibson

Total Points

781
768
768
759
748
731
721
717
714
694
692
689
651
646
635
628
626
608
595
594
591
578
576
576
565
556
548
546
544
541
509
501

747
745
736
699
688
686
680
654
653
636
636
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Rank
Life Master (300-500)

Dean Carmeris
Jack Waddey
Jeannette McNeil

Priscilla McKeehan

Pat Kirby

Lucie Mays
Regenia Weakley
David Weakley

Adv NABC Master (300-500)

David Coe

Jim Bass

Laura Schachter
Ashlyn Meneguzzi
Mary Pepper
Tom Mason

Dixie Boston
Barbara Heerman
Beverly Leiser
Judy Zartman
Kurt Schneider
Laura Lonergan
Jim Rich

Gale Srulevich
Angie Lardent
Nancy Sneed

Donnie Pennington

Mary Lu Batey
Vee Vee Scott
Linda Nagle
Lake Eakin
Charles Batey
Janice Sardina
Peter Sardina

NABC Master (200-300)

Margaret Palmer
Norris Nielsen
Wylie McDougall
Diana Southerland
Barbara Bennett
Rob Kremer

Andy Lee

Mary Jo Murphy
Becky Wright

Ann Barnes

Saturday, March 7, 2026

Total Points

443
440
422
421
393
360
339
318

1,773
815
725
687
660
659
654
542
540
514
492
477
477
440
438
435
431
402
395
379
379
356
330
314

1,520
1,076
943
776
764
662
611
607
605
589

Rank
NABC Master (200-300)

Debbie McDougall
David Chamberlin
Margaret Smith
Mary Kremer

Pat Hogg

Sue Ellen Reed
Randi Lee Young
Katherine Puckett
Joye Fleming
Marilyn Leathers
Marty Freer
Aissa Wayne
Steven Greil
Linda Vaughan
Carolyn Robinson
Dean Rising
Conde Devine
Kay Gray

Denise Hays
Carol Baugh
Hennie Morris
Judy Regenberg
Janet Winn

Helen Hulse
Charles Odle
Sharon Odle
Bettye Westermann
Ray Albrecht
Patti Smallwood
Dillard Adams
Marian Riggar
Glen Rowe
Marshall Trammell
Terri Wells

Julie Walker
Susan Samson
Kathy Hancock
Kathy Davis
Carole Sergent
Eric Bardin
Patricia Lynch
Henry Richardson
Paula Kelling
Patti Dietrick

Total Points

586
570
552
541
530
525
524
509
507
503
491
489
489
483
477
464
451
446
442
438
421
421
398
389
382
381
380
376
367
366
354
354
347
346
335
334
315
310
294
293
283
259
255
250
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Rank Total Points Rank Total Points

NABC Master (200-300) Regional Master (100-200)
Nancy Hodes 228 Richard Cummings 178
Ed Pierce 217 Arthur Graffread 174
Julie Malott 209 Susan Gianikas 174

Regional Master (100-200) Sandra Bonds 166
Anita Cochran 543 Robert Brown 165
Ellen Lockamy 526 Tracy Smith 161
Faye Cline 490 Tammy Edens 159
Glyna Aderhold 438 Janie Caplan 157
Kathy Roantree 434 Kim Ames 151
Linda Nelson 399 Carl Zehner 149
Jane Anastario 349 Catherine Torrence 147
Aida Costner 343 Leo Lindsay 137
Jane Montague 337 Jim Marks 137
Doug Mathews 322 Elaine Moore 135
Charlotte Atwood 318 Alison Fuller 134
Linda McDavitt 304 Ann Caste 133
Barbara Chazen 290 Craig Sussman 131
Erank Thomas 290 Hia Rubenstein 118
Betsy Malone 289 Arleen Munk 117
Kathryn Anderson 286 Robin Hopp 112
Becky Hellerson 283 Lynne Teckman 110
Ellen Vaughn 281 Helen Ross 108
Donna Farmer 267 Sectional Master (50-100)
Margaret Shrewsbury 263 Evadean White Coleman 412
Jean H Smith 262 Elizabeth Fox 357
Jennifer Mize 261 Pat Mathews 350
Kitty Murphy 260 Greg Sims 338
Jerry Scobee 253 Bill Shulman 302
Annie Bartlett 251 Peggy White 242
Pat Bridges 251 Connie Johnson 236
Susan Brawner 249 Betty Philpot 235
Lynn M. Hallum 249 Don Holt 234
David Brawner 244 Cassandra Estes 220
Jim Gray 240 CJ Spraggins 199
Ulla Albridge 231 Pam Shulman 194
Faye Coleman 216 Tom Parks 188
Ben Wright 216 Steve Norris 182
Nelda Schreiber 212 Jim Cappellino 168
Jerry Batte 206 Penny Teselle 163
Mary Hildebrand 205 Happy Fowler 162
Richard Northcutt 191 Lynne Edgerton 151
Jacquelyn Garrett 188 James McGregor 150
Gary Hart 184 Mark Nosal 146
Sally Smallwood 181 Mary Ahluwalia 139
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Rank Total Points Rank Total Points

Sectional Master (50-100) Sectional Master (50-100)

Linda Horner 128 Anne Neff 61
Bitsy Hughes 127 Donna Porter 59
Amy Cate 124 Margy May 58
Louis Perkins 119 Vincent Gould 58
Jerry Zemlo 119 Judy Gentry 58
Diane Nisbet 118 Ed Gaffney 57
Janet Carmichael 115 Art Hooper 57
Michael Schneider 113 Ron Gray 56
Betsy Chalal 109 Wanda Harlan 56
Mike Whittle 108 Jim Lesch 55
Carol Greiner 108 Marietta Shipley 54
Joyce Hitt 108 Mary Lange 53
Carter Todd 106 Thomas Baird 53
Bruce Mancill 106 Russ Chortyk 51
Bill Thetford 103 Club Master (20-50)

Jean Farris 100 Cleo Harris 195
Ray Hunter 97 Jeannette Warner 139
Beverly Wilson 94 Caroline Woodard 121
Susan Rose %4 Brent Peterson 120
Montie Deanhardt 88 Bob Estes 111
Clare Royer 86 Dawn Flora 102
Don Marler 85 Dave Caswell 97
Julie Gordon 81 Betty Williams 88
Ana Finks 80 Gayle Gibbs 79
Roger Adamson 80 Jerry Cecelic 75
Barry Watkins 80 Angela Bennett 74
Kathryn Andreen 80 Gayle Malone 73
Donna Green 78 George Masterson 71
Tom Caste 78 Mack Scott 67
Carole Stice 78 Steve Lefkovitz 65
Beth Singer 76 Frannie Ambrose 64
Anne Shepherd 75 Patricia Johnston 62
Katie Steele 74 Judy Bracken 61
Cathy Cowan 73 Joy Matthews 60
Debbie Edmondson 70 Dede Saelens 59
Sandee O'Dowd 70 Candy Toler 57
Trese Tank 68 Alison Pagliara 56
Christa Huseby 68 Danna Bennett 53
Beth Warner 65 Missy Eason 50
Jan Crowson 65 Molly Hunsucker 49
Bob Crowson 64 Paul Levine 49
Robert Tank 64 Ran Edwards 49
Barbara Rhodes 64 Virginia Uden 49
Claire Hart 62 Linda Koon 47
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Rank Total Points Rank Total Points

Club Master (20-50) Club Master (20-50)

Tom Hudson 46 Janice Lagasse 21
Linda Lerner 45 Sallie Dean 21
Karen Shelton 44 Cynthia Yancey 21
Melinda Howser 42 Junior Master (5-20)

Mary Owens 42 Brenda Thompson King 37
Marilyn Lorenz 42 Larry Brinks 20
Harvey Thomas 40 Pat Thomas 19
Bob Finks 40 Tom Patten 19
Sandra Lowe 40 Kenneth Fowlkes Jr 18
Frank Blair 38 Chris Follansbee 18
Peggy Palmer 38 Mitch Johnson 18
Suzie Umphres 36 Charlotte Covington 18
Alex Nicholson 36 Mike Mattox 17
Ben Eden 35 Pat Panther 17
Betty Jane Barringer 34 Kenneth Nelson 17
Gray Thornburg 34 Ray Parham 16
Minna Gioia 33 Beth Wood 16
Linda Rubright 33 Jim Wood 16
Donna Dalton 31 June Morton 16
Delinda Rollins 30 Dana Oman 16
Susie Brannon 30 Margot McBride 15
Ellen Lea 30 Holly McCathren 15
Cynthia Piana 30 Alice Mathews 14
Richard Knox 30 Randall McCathren 14
Gavin Maloy 29 Ralph Greenbaum 13
Lou Dimond 29 Art Devooght 13
Caye Davis 29 Donna Adams 12
Jim McFerrin 28 Jeanette Slakey 12
Barbara Pitman 28 Irwin Fisher 12
Lynn Gregory 27 Susan Gray 12
Ella Redkevitch 27 Sid Knight 12
Kenneth Athon 26 Karen Saul 12
Lucille Olenkiewicz 26 Frank Sheffield 12
Nancy Getten 26 Karen Goodall 11
Marcia Brinks 25 Kathy Berry 11
Laurie Todd 25 Marsha Barnett 11
Lael Kiesling 24 Betsy Burrus 11
David Bayle 23 Betty Morgan 10
Stacia Ellis 23 Susie Thiemonge 10
Bill White 22 John Coleman 10
Susan Garvey 22 Patty Garman 10
Ruth Patterson 22 Lucy Haynes 9
Kathleen Judy 22 Jennifer Goodman 9
Bunny Porter-Shirley 22 Vivian Shields 9
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Rank Total Points Rank Total Points
Junior Master (5-20)

Darlene Peters
Bob Spieth
Curtis Petty
Sandi Petty

Ben Snyder
Diane Devooght
Carolyn Sheffield
Judie Snyder
Jackie Cowden
John Abruzzino
Shay Lynn Edwards
Geri Foster

John Nemoy

Joe Andrews
Lana Winton
Becky Taylor
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